APRIL

20
22
25
27
28

MAY

O ;NN

11
13
13
16
18
19
20
23
28
30

Sat
Mon
Thur
Sat
Sun
Tue

Thur
Thur
Sat
Sun
Sun
Mon
Thur
Sat

- Sat

Mon
Mon
Thur
Sat
Sun
Mon
Thur
Tue
Thur

NORTH NEWARK LITTLE LGE./NEWARK RBI MINOR LEAGUE DIVISION

2-3
1-4
4-2
2-1
4-3
3-1

2024 SCHEDULE
JUNE
1:30LL  Opening Day 1 Sat 34 12:15 LL
558 LL, 2 Sun Open 3:00 LL
555LL 8 Sun Home Run Derby!
1ZA5 LL 10 Mon PO-1 5:55 LL
3:00 LL  Picture Day! 10 Mon PO-2 5:55 ML
5:55 ML 15 Sat CHG 2:30 LL
19 Wed All Star Game 5:55 il
5:55 LL
5:55 ML
12:15LL
3:00 LL
515 LL
5:55 LL TEAM KEY
5:55 LL 1. Hispanic Law Officers Association
12:15LL 2. Councilman Gonzalez's Rebels
4:45LL 3. Greater Essex Elks Lodge # 21
5:55 LL 4. Alvarez Funeral Home
5:55 ML
5:55 LL
Pitch Hit & Run Competition!- Morning FIELD KEY
5:15LL LL - Little League Field
5:55 LL ML- Minor/Softball Field
5:55 LL
5:55 ML
5:55 LL
NOTES
1. Sportsmanship at all times 17. Rainouts will be
2. Away-HOME A/B Flip To Decide Home Team rescheduled on open dates
3. Mercy Rule- 10 runs after four innnings (Sundays, etc)
4. With 11 or more players, team may use an EH 18.Dates of Playoffs
5. Same player may not EH in consecutuve games and Championship
6. Minimum play- two innings and one at bat are not final
7. Pitch count is 75 in Game/ 6 innings per consecutive game
8. Forfiet time is 15 minutes from scheduled start time
9. All players must be in uniform to play ( Lge. hat, shirt)

10. A player may enter the game if they are late.

11.
12.
13.
14.

15

16.

All bats must meet USA Baseball Standards

All games at Kasberger Field-NO metal spikes, NO SEEDS!!

Home team is responsible for field set-up and breakdown

A team may play with 8 players, but will take an out at the 9 position in the order.
. Teams are to be at the field no less than 30 minutes prior to start time

The inning will end with 3 outs or when the offensive team scores 4 runs.

Or when the offensive team bats once through its batting order.

This does not apply in the 6th or last inning of play or in post season play.



