## NORTH NEWARK LITTLE LGE./NEWARK RBI MINOR LEAGUE DIVISION 2024 SCHEDULE

APRIL JUNE									
20	Sat	2-3	1:30 LL	<b>Opening Day</b>		1 Sat	3-4	12:15 LL	
22	Mon	1-4	5:55 LL			2 Sun	Open	3:00 LL	
25	Thur	4-2	5:55 LL			8 Sun	Home Ru	n Derby!	
27	Sat	2-1	12:15 LL			10 Mon	PO-1	5:55 LL	
28	Sun	4-3	3:00 LL	Picture Day!		10 Mon	PO-2	5:55 ML	
30	Tue	3-1	5:55 ML			15 Sat	CHG	2:30 LL	
MAY						19 Wed	All Star G	ame	5:55 LL
2	Thur	4-1	5:55 LL						
2	Thur	3-2	5:55 ML						
4	Sat	1-2	12:15 LL						
5	Sun	4-3	3:00 LL						
5	Sun	2-1	5:15 LL						
6	Mon	3-1	5:55 LL					<b>TEAM KEY</b>	
9	Thur	2-4	5:55 LL						Law Officers Association
11	Sat	2-3	12:15 LL					<ol><li>Councilm</li></ol>	nan Gonzalez's Rebels
11	Sat	4-1	4:45 LL					3. Greater I	Essex Elks Lodge # 21
13	Mon	1-2	5:55 LL					4. Alvarez F	Funeral Home
13	Mon	3-4	5:55 ML						
16	Thur	3-2	5:55 LL						
18	Sat	NG	Pitch Hit & Run Competition!- Morning						FIELD KEY
19	Sun	1-4	5:15 LL						LL - Little League Field
20	Mon	4-2	5:55 LL						ML- Minor/Softball Field
23	Thur	1-3	5:55 LL						
28	Tue	1-3	5:55 ML						
30	Thur	2-4	5:55 LL						
				NOTEC					

## **NOTES**

1. Sportsmanship at all times	17. Rainouts will be		
2. Away-HOME A/B Flip To Decide Home Team	rescheduled on open dates		
3. Mercy Rule- 10 runs after four innnings	(Sundays, etc)		
4. With 11 or more players, team may use an EH	18.Dates of Playoffs		
5. Same player may not EH in consecutuve games	and Championship		
6. Minimum play- two innings and one at bat	are not final		
THE RESPONSE AND THE PROPERTY OF SHAPE AND SHA			

- 7. Pitch count is 75 in Game/ 6 innings per consecutive game
- 8. Forfiet time is 15 minutes from scheduled start time
- 9. All players must be in uniform to play ( Lge. hat, shirt)
- 10. A player may enter the game if they are late.
- 11. All bats must meet USA Baseball Standards
- 12. All games at Kasberger Field-NO metal spikes, NO SEEDS!!
- 13. Home team is responsible for field set-up and breakdown
- 14. A team may play with 8 players, but will take an out at the 9 position in the order.
- 15. Teams are to be at the field no less than 30 minutes prior to start time
- 16. The inning will end with 3 outs or when the offensive team scores 4 runs. Or when the offensive team bats once through its batting order. This does not apply in the 6th or last inning of play or in post season play.